As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

WHEREAS,

H. R. No. 188

25

26

27

Representative Callender

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Madison Avenue Greenhouse on its Centennial.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Madison Avenue Greenhouse on the auspicious occasion of its One Hundredth 3 Anniversary; and WHEREAS, Recognition of this prestigious milestone is a 5 fitting tribute to Madison Avenue Greenhouse, for throughout the 6 past century, this locally-owned and operated venture has provided 7 a vast selection of seasonal flowers and vegetables, bulbs and 8 perennials, and finished arrangements, hanging baskets, shrubbery, and trees for landscaping and property beautification. This wooded 10 establishment showcases meandering pathways, rail and picket 11 fences, bursts of color, and lush greenery, and its quaint charm, 12 quality products, and friendly, knowledgeable staff have made it a 13 treasure to Painesville Township since its founding in 1919; and 14 WHEREAS, Madison Avenue Greenhouse has earned the gratitude 15 and appreciation of many satisfied customers, and its success is a 16 justifiable source of pride and an outstanding reflection not only 17 on the business itself but also on its owner, Ed Nemeth, on its 18 many hard-working employees, and on the entire community. Indeed, 19 the quality of life within Painesville Township and the 2.0 surrounding area has been enhanced by this greenhouse, and it is 21 truly deserving of the highest praise for adapting to the needs of 22 area residents and working diligently to fill its unique niche; 23 and 24

We are certain that as Madison Avenue Greenhouse

maintains its unparalleled dedication to service and achievement,

it will strengthen the tradition of excellence that has long been

H. R. No. 188 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
its hallmark. The endeavor has become an integral part of the	28
community, and it is with great optimism that we look to a future	29
that reflects its significant contributions, both to the local	30
economy and to the progress and the physical appeal of the area;	31
therefore be it	32
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	33
Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 34
this Resolution, commend Madison Avenue Greenhouse on its One	35
Hundredth Anniversary and salute it as a fine Ohio business; and	36
be it further	37
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	38
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Madison	39
Avenue Greenhouse.	40